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                       NATIONAL PREPAREDNESS LEVEL II 
 
 
 
CURRENT SITUATION: Fire activity remains minimal throughout the United 
States.  Southern California and Arizona continue to report very high to 
extreme fire indices.  
 
 
 
OUTLOOK:   
 
*** A FIRE WEATHER WATCH HAS BEEN POSTED FOR NORTHERN AND EASTERN *** 
*** ARIZONA FOR GUSTY WINDS, LOW RELATIVE HUMIDITY AND LOW FUEL MOISTURE. *** 
 
Arizona will be partly cloudy and windy, with isolated afternoon and 
evening thunderstorms in the eastern mountains.  Temperatures will be 
slightly cooler, reaching the 70’s in the mountains and up to 104 in the 
deserts.  The Great Basin and New Mexico will be partly cloudy with 
scattered afternoon thunderstorms.  High temperatures will be in the 60’s 
and 70’s in the mountains and the 100’s in the deserts.  California will 
be mostly sunny.  A few showers or thunderstorms are possible over the 
mountains.  Highs will range from the 60’s along the coast to the 90’s in 
the interior deserts.  Minnesota will be partly cloudy with temperatures 
in the 70’s.  
 
 
 
 
                      FIRES:  Yesterday                     
|AREA      | BIA | BLM | FWS | NPS | STATES | USFS |TOTAL | 
|ALASKA    |     |   1 |     |     |      6 |      |    7 | 
|NORTHWEST |     |   2 |     |     |        |      |    2 | 
|CA-NORTH  |     |     |     |     |        |      |    0 | 
|CA-SOUTH  |     |     |     |     |     16 |      |   16 | 
|NORTHERN  |     |     |     |     |        |    1 |    1 | 
|GB-EAST   |     |   1 |     |     |      1 |    2 |    4 | 
|GB-WEST   |     |     |     |     |        |      |    0 | 
|SOUTHWEST |     |     |     |   1 |      1 |    1 |    3 | 
|ROCKY MTN |     |     |     |     |        |    1 |    1 | 
|EASTERN   |     |     |     |     |        |    1 |    1 | 
|SOUTHERN  |     |     |     |     |        |      |    0 | 
|USA       |   0 |   4 |   0 |   1 |     24 |    6 |   35 | 
 
 
 
                       ACRES BURNED:  Yesterday                         
|AREA      |  BIA  |  BLM   | FWS  | NPS  | STATES | USFS  |  TOTAL   | 
|ALASKA    |       |      0 |      |      |      9 |       |        9 | 
|NORTHWEST |       |      0 |      |      |        |       |        0 | 
|CA-NORTH  |       |        |      |      |        |       |        0 | 
|CA-SOUTH  |       |        |      |      |     18 |       |       18 | 
|NORTHERN  |       |        |      |      |        |     0 |        0 | 
|GB-EAST   |       |     80 |      |      |      6 |     1 |       87 | 



|GB-WEST   |       |        |      |      |        |       |        0 | 
|SOUTHWEST |       |        |      |    1 |      0 |     0 |        1 | 
|ROCKY MTN |       |        |      |      |        |     1 |        1 | 
|EASTERN   |       |        |      |      |        |     0 |        0 | 
|SOUTHERN  |       |        |      |      |        |       |        0 | 
|USA       |     0 |     80 |    0 |    1 |     33 |     2 |      116 | 
 
 
 
               RESOURCE STATUS:  Committed Resources             
|AREA      |  CREWS  | ENGINES | HELICOP.| AIRTNK. |  OVERHEAD | 
|          |FED |ST/O|FED |ST/0|FED |ST/O|FED |ST/O| FED  |ST/0| 
|ALASKA    |  1 |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |      |    | 
|NORTHWEST |    |    |  3 |    |    |    |    |    |      |    | 
|CA-NORTH  |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |      |    | 
|CA-SOUTH  |    | 15 |    |    |    |  1 |    |    |      |    | 
|NORTHERN  |    |    |  1 |    |    |    |    |    |      |    | 
|GB-EAST   |    |    |  2 |    |    |    |    |    |      |    | 
|GB-WEST   |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |      |    | 
|SOUTHWEST |  3 |    | 23 |    |  2 |    |    |    |      |    | 
|ROCKY MTN |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |      |    | 
|EASTERN   |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |      |    | 
|SOUTHERN  |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |      |    | 
|USA       |  4 | 15 | 29 |  0 |  2 |  1 |  0 |  0 |    0 |  0 | 
FED = FEDERAL AND FEDERAL CONTRACT RESOURCES 
ST/O = STATE OR OTHER RESOURCES 
NR = NO REPORT 
 
 
 
 
                         FIRES: Year to date                           
|AREA      |  BIA  |  BLM  | FWS  |  NPS  |STATES |  USFS  |  TOTAL  | 
|ALASKA    |     1 |     5 |    5 |     1 |   235 |        |     247 | 
|NORTHWEST |    23 |    20 |      |       |    89 |     52 |     184 | 
|CA-NORTH  |    19 |    15 |      |     3 |   618 |    117 |     772 | 
|CA-SOUTH  |       |    42 |    1 |     9 | 1,543 |    271 |   1,866 | 
|NORTHERN  |   257 |     3 |    2 |       |    33 |     27 |     322 | 
|GB-EAST   |     1 |    35 |      |     3 |    16 |     25 |      80 | 
|GB-WEST   |       |    65 |      |    10 |    22 |     32 |     129 | 
|SOUTHWEST |   262 |    61 |    9 |    32 |   411 |    531 |   1,306 | 
|ROCKY MTN |   153 |    31 |      |     1 |   117 |     48 |     350 | 
|EASTERN   |   517 |       |      |    15 | 6,288 |    309 |   7,129 | 
|SOUTHERN  |     4 |       |   50 |    37 |15,472 |    507 |  16,070 | 
|USA       | 1,237 |   277 |   67 |   111 |24,844 |  1,919 |  28,455 | 
|10 YEAR AVERAGE                                              36,117 | 
 
 
 
                       ACRES BURNED:  Year to date                          
|AREA     |  BIA  |   BLM   |  FWS  |  NPS  |  STATES |   USFS  |  TOTAL  | 
|ALASKA   |      8|       11| 14,163|      0|      752|         |   14,934| 
|NORTHWEST|    124|      637|       |       |      627|      234|    1,622| 
|CA-NORTH |     32|       16|       |     30|      884|      764|    1,726| 
|CA-SOUTH |       |    2,248|      1|      4|   10,200|    2,055|   14,508| 
|NORTHERN |  1,227|      235|     12|       |      465|      259|    2,198| 
|GB-EAST  |     25|    1,695|       |      7|    4,410|       44|    6,181| 



|GB-WEST  |       |    5,277|       |      1|      127|      631|    6,036| 
|SOUTHWEST|  1,467|    2,543|  1,563|    885|  108,988|    4,697|  120,143| 
|ROCKY MTN| 12,733|        9|       |  1,386|    3,650|      207|   17,985| 
|EASTERN  |  3,174|         |       |     72|   46,190|    4,993|   54,429| 
|SOUTHERN |     12|         |  4,570|    666|  198,630|   12,659|  216,537| 
|USA      | 18,802|   12,671| 20,309|  3,051|  374,923|   26,543|  456,299| 
|10 YEAR AVERAGE                                                   649,187| 
 
 
 
                   CANADA FIRES AND HECTARES                      
|      PROVINCES      |     YESTERDAY     |   YEAR TO DATE      | 
|BRITISH COLUMBIA     |       1 |       0 |      226 |      572 | 
|YUKON TERRITORY      |       0 |      45 |       15 |       92 | 
|ALBERTA              |       8 |       2 |      159 |      518 | 
|NORTHWEST TERRITORY  |       0 |       0 |        1 |        0 | 
|SASKATCHEWAN         |       2 |     110 |      116 |    1,532 | 
|MANITOBA             |       1 |     567 |      106 |    4,283 | 
|ONTARIO              |       9 |      43 |      333 |    1,224 | 
|QUEBEC               |      14 |     535 |      103 |      123 | 
|NEWFOUNDLAND         |       0 |       0 |       18 |       71 | 
|NEW BRUNSWICK        |       0 |       0 |       92 |       60 | 
|NOVA SCOTIA          |       0 |       0 |      123 |      270 | 
|PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND |       0 |       0 |       14 |       38 | 
|NATIONAL PARKS       |       1 |       8 |        7 |       43 | 
|TOTALS               |      36 |   1,310 |    1,313 |    8,826 | 
A hectare is equivalent to 2.47 acres. 
 
           *** NATIONAL INTERAGENCY COORDINATION CENTER *** 
 
 


